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wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:22 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request 

Requester Information 

Name: Corey owens 
Company: Na 
Company Phone: (360)355‐7408 
Company Email: corwenowens@gmail.com 
Company Address: 163 Jean road, Chehalis , 98532 
Ticket Requested: yes 
Ticket Number: 20130136 
Ticket Date: 04/06/2020 

Violation Information 

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030 
Violation Section: Dig violations  
Violation Description: Hired a company to dig that isnt due till tomorrow and dont see any markings. The digging is the 
whole property not just the front of it. 
Violation Address: 166 Jean road 
Violation Date: 04/08/2020 

Alleged Violator 

Violator Name: Rebecca Nichols  
Violator Phone Number: (000)000‐0000 
Violator Email: noidea@gmail.com 
Violator Address: 166 Jean road , Na, 98532 
Violator Employess On Site:  

Other Information 

Case 20-016

 s and j fencing. no web site but I found them on facebook 
https://www.facebook.com/sandjfencingt90/
Their mailing address is po box 110, tenino wa 98589 and phone 
is 360 264 4409.

mailto:jakeminton25@gmail.com
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Other Information: Do not know the name of the company just the person that hired them  

Case 20-016



Washington One Call
Ticket No:  20148862

  2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date:  04/23/20 05:25 pm

Work to Begin Date:  04/28/20 12:00 am
Expiration Date:  06/07/20 05:30 pm

CALLER INFORMATION
Company Name:  NEIGHBORHOOD FENCE

Contact Name:  RAY SPIES
Phone:  509-624-0416

Alt. Contact:  RANDY/CELL - CALL 1ST
Phone:  509-216-9145

 
Fax Phone:  

Caller Address:  11619 E COOPER RD MEAD,WA 99021
Email Address:  raylspies@gmail.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work:  INSTALL FENCE

Work Being Done For:  NEIGHBORHOOD FENCE

DIG SITE LOCATION
State:  WA

County:  SPOKANE
Place:  SPOKANE

Address:  4015
Street:  S CRESTLINE ST

Intersecting Street:  E 40TH AVE
Location of Work: ADD IS APX 100 FT S FROM ABV INTER            MARK BOTH SIDES OF PROP 

AND BACK YARD FROM THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE BACK AT ABV ADD
Remarks:  READ THE AREA MARKED IN WHITE STATEMENT CUSTOMER GAVE

TOWNSHIP, RANGE, SECTION INFO
Caller Twp:  25N

Rng:  43E
Sect-Qtr:  33

Map Coord NW Lat:  47.6181267
Lon:  -117.3794550

SE Lat:  47.6175247
Lon:  -117.3783319

MEMBERS NOTIFIED

 District Company Name Marking
Concerns

Customer
Service Repair Status



Legend: Locate Polygon

 District Company Name Marking
Concerns

Customer
Service Repair Status

 AVSP101 AVISTA 888-728-
9343

800-227-
9187

800-
227-
9187

Clear, No Utility
Owned Facility in
Excavation Area

 AVSP201 AVISTA 888-728-
9343

800-227-
9187

800-
227-
9187

Marked,
Complete

 QLNWA32 CTLQL-
CENTURYLINK

800-778-
9140

800-244-
1111

800-
573-
1311

Not yet responded

 SPOKAN02
CITY OF
SPOKANE
WATER DEPT

509-625-
7800

509-625-
7800

509-
625-
7800

Does not report

Lat/Lon
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