wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:22 PM

To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Corey owens Company: Na

Company Phone: (360)355-7408

Company Email: corwenowens@gmail.com

Company Address: 163 Jean road, Chehalis, 98532

Ticket Requested: yes Ticket Number: 20130136 Ticket Date: 04/06/2020

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030 **Violation Section:** Dig violations

Violation Description: Hired a company to dig that isnt due till tomorrow and dont see any markings. The digging is the

whole property not just the front of it. **Violation Address:** 166 Jean road **Violation Date:** 04/08/2020

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Rebecca Nichols

Violator Phone Number: (000)000-0000 Violator Email: noidea@gmail.com

Violator Address: 166 Jean road, Na, 98532

Violator Employess On Site:

s and j fencing. no web site but I found them on facebook

https://www.facebook.com/sandjfencingt90/

Their mailing address is po box 110, tenino wa 98589 and phone

is 360 264 4409.

mailto:jakeminton25@gmail.com

Other Information

Case 20-016

Other Information: Do not know the name of the company just the person that hired them

Washington One Call

Ticket No: 20148862

2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS

 Original Call Date:
 04/23/20 05:25 pm

 Work to Begin Date:
 04/28/20 12:00 am

 Expiration Date:
 06/07/20 05:30 pm

CALLER INFORMATION

Company Name: NEIGHBORHOOD FENCE

Contact Name: RAY SPIES
Phone: 509-624-0416

Alt. Contact: RANDY/CELL - CALL 1ST

Phone: 509-216-9145

Fax Phone:

Caller Address: 11619 E COOPER RD MEAD, WA 99021

Email Address: raylspies@gmail.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION

Type of Work: INSTALL FENCE

Work Being Done For: NEIGHBORHOOD FENCE

DIG SITE LOCATION

State: WA

County: SPOKANE
Place: SPOKANE
Address: 4015

Street: S CRESTLINE ST

Intersecting Street: E 40TH AVE

Location of Work: ADD IS APX 100 FT S FROM ABV INTER MARK BOTH SIDES OF PROP

AND BACK YARD FROM THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE BACK AT ABV ADD

Remarks: READ THE AREA MARKED IN WHITE STATEMENT CUSTOMER GAVE

TOWNSHIP, RANGE, SECTION INFO

Caller Twp: 25N

Rng: 43E

Sect-Qtr: 33

Map Coord NW Lat: 47.6181267

Lon: -117.3794550 SE Lat: 47.6175247 Lon: -117.3783319

MEMBERS NOTIFIED

District Company Name Marking Customer Concerns Service Repair Status

District	Company Name	Marking Concerns	Customer Service	Repair	Status
AVSP101	AVISTA	888-728- 9343	800-227- 9187	800- 227- 9187	Clear, No Utility Owned Facility in Excavation Area
AVSP201	AVISTA	888-728- 9343	800-227- 9187	800- 227- 9187	Marked, Complete
QLNWA32	CTLQL- CENTURYLINK	800-778- 9140	800-244- 1111	800- 573- 1311	Not yet responded
SPOKAN02	CITY OF SPOKANE WATER DEPT	509-625- 7800	509-625- 7800	509- 625- 7800	Does not report

Legend: Locate Polygon

Lat/Lon

